TRA_Spec_Sheet  10/22  page 1 of 7
Poles & Brackets
Site and Area Poles
Tapered Round Aluminum
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Qty:
Notes:
Gardco TRA Tapered Round Aluminum pole consists of a single piece of extruded
6063-T6 series aluminum providing excellent strength and integrity. The poles are
finished with an electrostatically applied, thermally cured polyester powdercoat. All
poles include a base cover or nut covers, hand hole, ground lug, and top cap. Anchor
bolts and templates are ordered as a separate accessory.
Ordering guide example: TRA-CA-7/4-188-25-D2-DT5-WH-VDA
Family
TRA
Base 3
Pole Dia.
(in.) (Base/
Top)
Wall
Thickness
 (in.) Height 4
Drilling / Tenon
Configuration  1 Drilling Template  2 Finish Options 3
TRA	 Tapered
Round
Aluminum
CA	 Cast
Aluminum
Base
HB	 Hinged
Base
(5/3-125
only, max
16')
5/3 125	 0.125"
188	 0.188"
14
15
16
18
20
Drilling DT1	 Drill Template 1
DT2	 Drill Template 2
DT3	 Drill Template 3
DT4	 Drill Template 4
DT5	 Drill Template 5
DT6	 Drill Template 6
[DTX-xxx] 6	 Custom Template
(see drill template chart for details)
BK	 Black
BZ	 Bronze
WH	 White
DG	 Dark Grey
MG	 Medium Grey
GY3	 Light Grey,
Smooth
SSDGY	 SolarForm
Dark Grey
(RAL7011)
OC 5	 Optional
Color Paint
(ex: RAL7024)
SC 5	 Special/
Custom Color
(specify, must
supply color
chip)
FES 5	 Festoon
Outlet
VDA 7	 Vibration
Dampener
AHH 5	 Additional
Hand Hole
DR 5	 Duplex
Recepticle
VPA	 Vandalproof
Screws
GFI 5	 DR with GFI
(120V only)
CL1/2 5	 Coupling 1/2"
CL3/4 5	 Coupling 3/4"
CL1 5	 Coupling 1"

** Grouting should include a drainage slot or tube (by others) to permit water to drain from the base of the pole. Failure to provide drainage may weaken the pole base
     structure over time and may result in pole base failure, for which Gardco is not responsible.
NOTE: Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement from failure to use factory supplied
	       templates.
Dimensions and Specifications - Cast Aluminum Base
© 2018 Signify Holding
 All rights are reserved.  Reproduction in whole or part is prohibited without
 the written consent of the copyright owner.
© 2018 Signify Holding
Tous droits réservés. La reproduction complète ou partielle de ce document est
interdite sans une autorisation écrite du titulaire des droits d'auteur
5 to 3 for TRA-CA-5/3
6 to 4 for TRA-CA-6/4
7 to 4 for TRA-CA-7/4
8 to 5 for TRA-CA-8/5
10 to 6 for TRA-CA-10/6
6063-T4 aluminum
heat treated to T6
  1
4'

Reinforced
Bolt Circle
(in.) EPA
Nominal
Min.
Bolt Circle
(in.)
Max.
Bolt Circle
(in.)
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Anchor Bolt
Max Proj.
(in.)
TRA-CA-5/3-125-14 5 3 0.125 14 24 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-125-15 5 3 0.125 15 25 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-125-16 5 3 0.125 16 27 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-125-18 5 3 0.125 18 31 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-125-20 5 3 0.125 20 34 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-188-14 5 3 0.188 14 31 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-188-15 5 3 0.188 15 33 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-188-16 5 3 0.188 16 35 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-188-18 5 3 0.188 18 39 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-5/3-188-20 5 3 0.188 2020 44 No 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
TRA-CA-6/4-125-20 6 4 0.125 20 43 Casting 9.5 9 10 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-6/4-125-25 6 4 0.125 25 53 Casting 9.5 9 10 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-6/4-188-20 6 4 0.188 20 63 Casting 9.5 9 10 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-6/4-188-25 6 4 0.188 25 79 Casting 9.5 9 10 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-7/4-156-25 7 4 0.156 25 73 Casting 10.5 10 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-7/4-156-30 7 4 0.156 30 88 Casting 10.5 10 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-7/4-188-25 7 4 0.188 25 87 Casting 10.5 10 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-7/4-188-30 7 4 0.188 30 105 Casting 10.5 10 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-8/5-188-25 8 5 0.188 25 104 Extruded 11.5 11 12 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-8/5-188-30 8 5 0.188 30 124 Extruded 11.5 11 12 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-8/5-188-35 8 5 0.188 35 145 Extruded 11.5 11 12 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-8/5-250-25 8 5 0.250 25 142 Extruded 11.5 11 12 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-8/5-250-30 8 5 0.250 30 171 Extruded 11.5 11 12 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-8/5-250-35 8 5 0.250 35 199 Extruded 11.5 11 12 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
TRA-CA-10/6-188-35 10 6 0.188 35 179 Extruded 14.5 14 15 1-1/4 x 44 x 4 4
TRA-CA-10/6-188-40 10 6 0.188 40 205 Extruded 14.5 14 15 1-1/4 x 44 x 4 4
TRA-CA-10/6-250-35 10 6 0.250 35 247 Extruded 14.5 14 15 1-1/4 x 44 x 4 4
TRA-CA-10/6-250-40 10 6 0.250 40 282 Extruded 14.5 14 15 1-1/4 x 44 x 4 4
TRA-HB-5/3-125-14 5 3 0.125 14 24 No 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
TRA-HB-5/3-125-15 5 3 0.125 15 25 No 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
TRA-HB-5/3-125-16 5 3 0.125 16 27 No 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
Poles  Tapered Round Aluminum
TRA_Spec_Sheet  10/22  page 6 of 7
Standard
Anchor BoltEPA Table

TAILLE/
SIZE: A
2
POUCES/
INCHES
PROJECTION AMÉRICAINE
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
Family Shaft Wall
Thickness
Anchor Plate
Thickness
Anchor Bolt Ø x Length (L)
x Hook (H)
Flat Washer Ø
(W)
TRA-CA-5/3-125 0.125" Molded - varies 3/4 x 17 x 3 2"
TRA-CA-5/3-188 0.188" Molded - varies 3/4 x 17 x 3 2"
TRA-CA-6/4-125 0.125" Molded - varies 1 x 33 x 3 2.5"
TRA-CA-6/4-188 0.188" Molded - varies 1 x 33 x 3 2.5"
TRA-CA-7/4-156 0.156" Molded - varies 1 x 33 x 3 2.5"
TRA-CA-7/4-188 0.188" Molded - varies 1 x 33 x 3 2.5"
TRA-CA-8/5-188 0.188" Molded - varies 1 x 33 x 3 2.5"
TRA-CA-8/5-250 0.250" Molded - varies 1 x 33 x 3 2.5"
TRA-CA-10/6-188 0.188" Molded - varies 1-1/4 x 44 x 4 3"
TRA-CA-10/6-250 0.250" Molded - varies 1-1/4 x 44 x 4 3"
L
© 2018 Signify Holding
 All rights are reserved.  Reproduction in whole or part is prohibited without
 the written consent of the copyright owner.